APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

CITY OF LEXINGTON

FROM CONTRACTOR: V1A ARCHITECT:
TL SUND. CONSTRUCTORS INC
707 N ONTARIO!

LEXINGTFON, NE 68850
CONTRACT FOR: LEXINGTON RACQUET CENTER

Al DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF two PAGES
OWNER
PERIOD TO: 06/20/23 [ JarcuimECT
X _|CONTRACTOR
PO#
JOB#
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment: as shown below, in connection with.the Conrract,
Contirization Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached,

‘The:undersigned Contractor certifies tharto the best of the:Contracior's knowiedge,
information and belicf the Work covered by ihis Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents; that all amounts have been pald by
the Contraciof. for Wark for which previous Certificates-for Paymeni were 1:,sued and
payments received from the Ovmer, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CON TRACTOR:

[xf>9 L\L\xh

oue. | ! QL@! 273

1. O.I{IqiNAL_ CONTRACT SE/M. b3 2.943,000.00
2. Nel change by Change Orders _ $ {234,898.00)
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line § £2) S. -2,708,102.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO L) 113,983.00
DATE  (Column G on G?OB)
5: RETAINAGE:
a.__ 10 % of Compleled Work 3 11,598:30
b. 10, % of Stored Material 3 .00
{Column F 6n G703}
Total Retainage (Lines Sa+5b or
Total in Colimn 1 of G703) $ 11,398.30
6. TOTAL FARNED LESS RETAINAGE § 102,584.70
{Ling 4 Less Line s Total)
ks LbSS I’RLVIOLJS (,i RT{F ILA FES FOR
PAYMF N_T {Line 6 frem prior Cgmf cate) 5
8. CURRENTPAYMENT DUFE 3 102,584.70
9. BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINAGE b3 2.605,517.30
(Line.3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DERDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in prévious months by Ownet $0.00
Toial.approved. this Monih ($234,898.00)
TOTALS ($234.898.00%
NET CHANGES by Change Order {$234:898.00)

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

It accordande wirh the Contract Documents, based on on-sile observations and the data
comprising the application, the Archilect certifiés 1o the Qkwner that td.the best of the
Architect's knowledge. information and beliglthe Work has progressed as indicated, .

the quality-of the: Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, aind the Coniradtor
is.entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..., ......§ 102,584.70

towt c:er_!iﬁed differs:fram the amownt applied, Initiel alf figres on this
Cantingation Sheet that are chapged to conform with the anouni certified j

UAttach explanation if 9
dpplication and omf
ARCHITECT;

By: : Dae:  6/26/2023

This Ccrtiﬁ'ca{c% not negetiable,. The AMOUNT CERTIEIED is payable only to.the
Cuntracmr named herain. Issuance. payvient and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Qwner or Contractor under this Contract.

Ala DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FGR RAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AtAS - & 1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735/ NEW YORK AVE . N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



LEXINGTON RACQUET CENTER. APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT: # 1
LEXINGTON NE PERIOD FROM: /2023
PERIOD TO: 4/19/2023
SCHEDULE OF VALUES CITY OF LEXINGTON #: 5016
B C 3 E g G H
SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK: STORED: TOTAL COMPLETE BALANCE TO
DESCRIFTION OF WORK: VALUE APPLICATIONS INPLACE  MATERIALS STORED TO.DATE- %. FINISH
(NOT IN FOR E) (D+E+F) {GC) G
MOBLIZATION. S3180,00 2600000 26,000:00 49% 27.180.00
TESTING ALLOWANCES S5 00 1066.00 1,066.00 13% £.934.08
BUILDING S1TE WORK 6191700 61917.00, 61917.00 100% 0.00
REBAR PACKAGE ABTO0. 60, “25,000.00 23,000.00 63% 15,000.00
TERMITE CONTROL 437840 00 [ 4.378.00.
FOOTINGS AND FLOORS 33921900 D400 % 339.219.00
BUILDING EXTER{OR CONCRETE. _ 6350.00° 600 0% 6.350.00
METAL BUELDING... DELIVERY PAYMENT DUE 7/28/23) 59444600 606 0% 504,486.00
METAL BUILDING SYSTEMS 36682200 0,00 0% 366.822.00
BUILIING INSULATION PACKAGE 24830,00 .00 0% 94,830,00
INTERIOR FRAMING AND DRYWALL 171509:00 0.00 % 171.300.00
CARPENTRY/INTERIOR FINISHES 15945,00 0.00 0% 3594500
HOLLOW METAL DOORS, FRAMES, HATCH AND SECTIONAL DOORS ¢1915.00 00 0% 61915.00
FIBERGLASS WALL PANEL 80479:00 0,00 % B0:479.00
PAINT 122000.00 0,00 0% 122.000,00
INTERIOR SPECIALTIES 30635.00. 0.00 0% 30,635.00
PLUMBING/HVAC 168817.00 .00 0% 168.817 .00
ELECTRICAL 287700 0,00 0% 428.727.00
PARKING LOT 28380000 000 0% .283.800.00
000 #DIVIO! 0.00
000 #DIV/O! DOn
T00  EDIVA €00
000 H#DIVAY .00
[CONTRACT FOTALS2 91300000 2943000.00
CHANGEORDERS. " - . e -
REYVISED CO#182 PER PREY -234898.00 .00 0% {234,898.00
DOo  aDivio 0.00
400 #DIVAY (.00
000 #DIvie: 000
000 #DIVAY 000
000 EDIVAY 0.00
“TOTALS $2.708,102.00 30.00 $48.983.00 $23.000.00 $113,983.00 485 $2.394,119.00



