APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

CITY OF LEXINGTON,

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
TL SUND CONSTRUCTORS.ING

707 N ONTARIO

LEXINGTON, NE 68830

CONTRACT FOR: LEXINGTON RACQULET CENTER

Ald DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONEOF two. PAGES
OWNER
PERIOD TO: 0712503 [ JarchmecT
X ICON’I‘RACTOR_
PO # ’
JOBE

CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in.connection svitly the Contract.
Continuation Shéet, AlA BDocurmenl G703; is attached.

I, ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM g 2,943,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 5 (234,898.00)
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line.1 +2) $ 2,708,102.00
4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO § 773,469.00
DATE  (Column G on G703)
3. RETAINA_G_E?
a. 10 % ofCompleied Work 5 772.346.90
b. 18 % of Stored Material 5 0.00
{Colizmn F on G703)
Total Retainage {Lines 3a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703 $ 77,346.90
-6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE: $ 606,123.10
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Linc 6 from prior Ceitificate) S 102:584.70
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE g 393,537.40
9. BALANCE TO EINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 2,011.979:90
{Line 3 less Linc§) ’ )
CHANGE ORDFR SUMMARY ADDITIONS DERUCTIONS.
Total changes approved
0 previous months by Owner $0.00 $0:00-
Total dpproved this Month {$334.808,00) 50.00
TOTALS' ($234,898.00) $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order (5234,898.00)

The undersigned Contractor Lernf" ¢s that t6 the best of thie Contractor's knowledge,

mlarmalion and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been.
ccmplcted in accordance with the Contract Documems: that alf amounts have been pard by
the Contractor for Work forw hich previous Cemﬁcates for. Payment were issued and
pa}{mcms received ffom the Owner, and that ctrent payment shown herein is now due.

L(JNTRALTOR

By: \i\ D\’/\U’ Y ga’ o~ Date: 7 / 9‘&} 85

{

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordunce with the Contract Bocuments, based on on-site observations and the daia:
comprising the-.application, the Architect certifies to the &hwner thal to the best of the
Archilect's knowledge, information and belief the Weork has progresed as indicated,
(he-qualily of the Work isin accordarice with the Contract Docunients, and the Contracior
ig-entitted to gayment of the AMOUNT CERTFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . _ ... ... ...3 593,537.40

{Attach explination if amount certified differs from the amownt applied. Initial alf figures on this
1‘pp1;canon and oytthe. Continnation Sheet that are. change:." Io confora with the amount certified.}
ARCHITECT:

By- « Dae: 7/28/2023

This _Cen_{ﬂc%“ is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED i5 payable only to the
Coritractor nmed herein. ssuance. payment and acceptance of payment are wilhout.
prejudice to-any rights of the Qwner or Contractor underthis Contract.

Alb BOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1052 EENTIDN - AlA® - © 1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARGHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W , WASHINGTON, DG 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this: document by tequesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



LEXINGTON RACGUET CENTER APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 4 2
LEXINGTON NE BERIOD FROM, 6/19/2023
PERIOD O 7252023
SCHEDULEDF VALUES CITY OF LEXINGTON #: 3616
B C D E T G H
SCHEDULLED PREVIGUS WORK: STORED TOTAL COMPLETE BALANCE 1O
DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATIONS INPLACE  MATERIALS STOREDTO DATFE, % FINISH
(NOT IND OR [} {D+E<F) (G-C) C-
MOBLIZATION 538006 2600000 26.000,00 49% 27,180,010
TESTING ALLOWANCES B000.00 1066,00 106600 15% 6:934,00
BUILDING SITE WORK S1907:00 61917.00 A17917.00 100% .00,
REBAR PAGKAGE. 0000, 25,600,00 25,000.00 63% 15,080.00
TERMITE CONTROL 437800 000 0% 4,378.00
FOOTINGS AND FLOORS 339215,00 600 0% 339,245.00
BUILDING EXTERIOR CONCRETE 6350,00 0.00 0% 6,350.00
METAL BUILDING....... { DELIVERY PAYMENT DUE 7/28/23) SO4486,00. 59448600 594,486.00 100% 0.00
METAL BUILDING SYSTEMS 36682200 65000.60 5.000.00 i 301.832.00
BUILDING INSULATION PACKAGE 04530.0il. 0:00 0% 94, 830.00
INTERIOR FRAMING AND DRYWALL. 1T1560.00 0.00 0% 171,500.00
CARPENTRY/INTERIOR FINISHES 25945.00 f:00 0o - 25.545.00
HOLLOW METAL DOORS, FRAMES, HATCH AND SECTIONAL DOORS S1945.00 (.00 0% 61,915.00
FIBERGLASS. WALL PANEL 8047990 0.00 0% 80,479.00
PAINT 12200004 0.00 0% 122,000.00
1NT_ER‘lt_)‘R-_SPIf:C]_,\LTu_-:'-S 39635.00. .00 0%, 30,635.00
PLOMBINGHVAC 168867.00- .00 0% 16831700
ELECTRICAL $28727.00 0.00 0% 428,727.00
PARKING LOT 253860.00 0.00 0% 283 800,00
000 EDIVA 0.00
0.00  &DIV/AL 0.00
000 #DIVA 0.00
o #DIVOr 0.60
[CONTRACT TOTAL:ST,343,000.00 2043000.60
CHANGE ORDERS :
REVISED CO#1&2 PER PR¥L 234808, 2.00 0% (234 898,00}
0oy Env 0.00
006 EDIVI! .00
a6 #DIVAL 0.00
000 2DIVIO! £,00.
0ol #DIVA ]
TOTALS $2,708.102.00 $113.983.00 $639.486.00 $6.00 $773 46800 9%, $1,934,633.00



